
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

1
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Stock (B1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lunsford, Kelly 2 1 15 4:04.489 14.651 14.918 15.336 7 

Lusford, Eli 1 2 14 4:09.714 14.223 15.326 16.784 9 

Stobert,Richard (burrito boy) 5 3 7 1:51.752 14.449 15.679  8 

Ray, Jeremy 3 4 6 4:08.685 15.082 41.802  10 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

2
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Stock (B2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Stobert,Richard (burrito boy) 5 1 16 4:15.027 14.160 14.338 14.725 815.775

Lusford, Eli 1 2 15 4:08.361 14.250 14.985 15.537 9 

Ray, Jeremy 3 3 14 4:14.765 14.243 15.472 16.982 10 

Lunsford, Kelly 2 4 0   7 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:06.709Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 1 6:10.776 1 1 2125 25 50/737.4851.

6:08.219True, Kevin 3 6:00.450 3 4 7424 23 47/728.6692.

6:08.798DeVoe, Dylan 5 6:04.445 5 2 7223 24 47/733.2433.

6:02.681Lunsford, Kelly 7 6:13.539 7 3 10321 24 45/736.2204.

6:06.075Green Chris "Green Flash" 2 1:53.835 2 8 10824 7 31/479.9105.

6:04.314Stobert,Richard (burrito boy)4 6:11.255 4 7 11723 22 45/735.5696.

6:03.840Altig, Lyle 6 6:09.679 6 6 12622 22 44/733.5197.

6:13.471Hendershot III, Jim 8 6:12.865 8 5 1357 23 30/746.3368.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

7
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Stock (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 5 1 25 6:06.709 12.934 13.178 13.417 113.609

Green Chris "Green Flash" 2 2 24 6:06.075 14.278 14.384 14.520 614.668

True, Kevin 3 3 24 6:08.219 2.144 13.442 13.720 14.036 414.320

Stobert,Richard (burrito boy) 8 4 23 6:04.314 14.158 14.401 14.645 999814.891

DeVoe, Dylan 1 5 23 6:08.798 4.484 12.991 13.325 13.737 214.541

Altig, Lyle 6 6 22 6:03.840 14.327 14.708 14.911 515.462

Lunsford, Kelly 7 7 21 6:02.681 14.074 14.273 14.558 999815.107

Hendershot III, Jim 4 8 7 6:13.471 14.303 15.368  3 



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

12
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Stock (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 5 1 25 6:10.776 13.301 13.319 13.474 113.639

DeVoe, Dylan 1 2 24 6:04.445 13.159 13.364 13.631 213.864

Lunsford, Kelly 7 3 24 6:13.539 9.094 14.196 14.438 14.648 999814.809

True, Kevin 3 4 23 6:00.450 13.729 13.880 14.057 414.204

Hendershot III, Jim 4 5 23 6:12.865 12.415 14.042 14.281 14.494 314.854

Altig, Lyle 6 6 22 6:09.679 14.496 14.666 14.869 515.538

Stobert,Richard (burrito boy) 8 7 22 6:11.255 1.576 14.005 14.436 14.786 999815.285

Green Chris "Green Flash" 2 8 7 1:53.835 13.755 15.021  6 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:06.709Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 1 6:10.776 1 1 2125 25 50/737.4851.

6:08.219True, Kevin 3 6:00.450 3 4 7424 23 47/728.6692.

6:08.798DeVoe, Dylan 5 6:04.445 5 2 7223 24 47/733.2433.

6:02.681Lunsford, Kelly 7 6:13.539 7 3 10321 24 45/736.2204.

6:06.075Green Chris "Green Flash" 2 1:53.835 2 8 10824 7 31/479.9105.

6:04.314Stobert,Richard (burrito boy)4 6:11.255 4 7 11723 22 45/735.5696.

6:03.840Altig, Lyle 6 6:09.679 6 6 12622 22 44/733.5197.

6:13.471Hendershot III, Jim 8 6:12.865 8 5 1357 23 30/746.3368.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

5
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy 4WD (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Schulz, Terry 2 1 27 6:03.088 12.600 12.831 13.001 213.104

Tunnell, Richard 6 2 27 6:03.775 0.687 12.646 12.872 12.960 313.065

Lee, Joel 3 3 27 6:12.738 9.650 12.531 12.766 12.902 113.050

Hendershot III, Jim 4 4 24 6:01.395 13.430 13.764 13.911 414.048

Green Chris "Green Flash" 1 5 23 6:09.558 13.701 13.865 14.094 514.582

Moffet, Brad 7 6 6 1:54.078 15.060 19.299  6 

Rude, Jerry 5 7 0   7 



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

10
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy 4WD (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lee, Joel 3 1 26 6:07.001 12.559 12.677 12.883 113.045

Hendershot III, Jim 4 2 24 6:07.759 13.712 13.798 13.977 414.264

Tunnell, Richard 6 3 23 6:10.193 12.682 13.023 13.226 313.518

Moffet, Brad 7 4 14 3:31.473 13.606 14.267 14.732 6 

Schulz, Terry 2 5 10 2:33.226 12.702 13.732  2 

Green Chris "Green Flash" 1 6 7 6:14.420 14.177 15.126  5 

Rude, Jerry 5 7 0   7 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy 4WD
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:12.738Lee, Joel 3 6:07.001 3 1 4127 26 53/739.7391.

6:03.775Tunnell, Richard 2 6:10.193 2 3 5327 23 50/733.9682.

6:01.395Hendershot III, Jim 4 6:07.759 4 2 6224 24 48/729.1543.

6:03.088Schulz, Terry 1 2:33.226 1 5 6527 10 37/516.3144.

1:54.078Moffet, Brad 6 3:31.473 6 4 1046 14 20/325.5515.

6:09.558Green Chris "Green Flash" 5 6:14.420 5 6 11623 7 30/743.9786.

0.000Rude, Jerry 7 7 7 1470 0/0.0007.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

3
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Mod (B1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Bray, Jesse 3 1 17 4:00.095 12.797 13.092 13.304 713.908

Hudson, Austin 2 2 17 4:00.625 0.530 13.043 13.230 13.329 813.850

Hudson, Mike 1 3 17 4:05.287 5.192 12.665 13.011 13.275 914.250

True, Kevin 4 4 3 0:44.834 13.270   10 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

4
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Mod (B2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Hudson, Austin 2 1 18 4:09.594 13.006 13.102 13.300 813.532

Hudson, Mike 1 2 17 4:07.306 13.261 13.436 13.693 914.315

True, Kevin 4 3 16 4:05.211 13.330 13.474 13.911 1015.367

Bray, Jesse 3 4 0   7 



Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Mod
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

5:05.663Foote, Brandon 1 6:05.444 1 1 2123 27 50/671.1071.

5:00.363foote, chuck 2 6:03.745 2 2 4222 26 48/664.1082.

5:03.669Tunnell, Richard 3 6:03.208 3 4 7422 25 47/666.8773.

5:02.284DeVoe, Dave 6 6:17.391 6 3 9321 26 47/679.6754.

5:11.775Bray, Jesse 4 6:11.143 4 8 12822 24 46/682.9185.

5:01.297Schulz, Terry 5 6:07.399 5 7 12721 24 45/668.6966.

5:00.845Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 7 6:01.106 7 5 12520 24 44/661.9517.

5:08.428Hudson, Austin 8 6:04.686 8 6 14620 24 44/673.1148.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

8
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Mod (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Foote, Brandon 1 1 23 5:05.663 12.797 12.894 12.988 113.104

foote, chuck 5 2 22 5:00.363 12.755 13.023 13.146 213.247

Tunnell, Richard 4 3 22 5:03.669 3.306 13.061 13.108 13.190 413.280

Bray, Jesse 7 4 22 5:11.775 11.412 13.131 13.232 13.339 999813.534

Schulz, Terry 2 5 21 5:01.297 12.788 13.147 13.269 513.533

DeVoe, Dave 3 6 21 5:02.284 0.987 12.741 13.077 13.185 313.410

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 6 7 20 5:00.845 12.899 13.099 13.306 614.073

Hudson, Austin 8 8 20 5:08.428 7.583 13.273 13.474 13.649 999814.320

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

13
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Buggy Mod (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Foote, Brandon 1 1 27 6:05.444 12.961 13.058 13.088 113.149

foote, chuck 5 2 26 6:03.745 12.877 13.032 13.179 213.291

DeVoe, Dave 3 3 26 6:17.391 13.646 13.051 13.277 13.409 313.531

Tunnell, Richard 4 4 25 6:03.208 13.189 13.246 13.338 413.473

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 6 5 24 6:01.106 13.283 13.370 13.636 614.038

Hudson, Austin 8 6 24 6:04.686 3.580 13.017 13.356 13.573 999813.915

Schulz, Terry 2 7 24 6:07.399 6.293 13.388 13.450 13.583 514.008

Bray, Jesse 7 8 24 6:11.143 10.037 13.379 13.496 13.646 999813.780



Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Mod
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

5:05.663Foote, Brandon 1 6:05.444 1 1 2123 27 50/671.1071.

5:00.363foote, chuck 2 6:03.745 2 2 4222 26 48/664.1082.

5:03.669Tunnell, Richard 3 6:03.208 3 4 7422 25 47/666.8773.

5:02.284DeVoe, Dave 6 6:17.391 6 3 9321 26 47/679.6754.

5:11.775Bray, Jesse 4 6:11.143 4 8 12822 24 46/682.9185.

5:01.297Schulz, Terry 5 6:07.399 5 7 12721 24 45/668.6966.

5:00.845Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 7 6:01.106 7 5 12520 24 44/661.9517.

5:08.428Hudson, Austin 8 6:04.686 8 6 14620 24 44/673.1148.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

6
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Novice (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

pierce,robert 1 1 2 0:48.891   1 

hicks, malik 2 2 1 1:11.453   2 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

11
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Novice (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

pierce,robert 1 1 1 0:05.110   1 

hicks, malik 2 2 0   2 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Novice
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

48.891pierce,robert 1 5.110 1 1 212 1 3/54.0011.

1:11.453hicks, malik 2 2 2 421 1/71.4532.



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

9
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Pro 2 (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lee, Joel 3 1 24 6:10.187 13.529 13.695 13.924 214.209

Bray, Jesse 2 2 23 6:07.860 13.550 14.078 14.450 115.030

Tunnell, Richard 7 3 23 6:09.943 2.083 13.679 13.843 14.382 999814.845

Cooper, Eric 5 4 22 6:14.203 14.219 15.025 15.366 315.895

Ray, Jeremy 1 5 21 6:03.851 14.831 15.408 15.615 515.876

King, Josh 4 6 18 6:13.484 15.625 16.763 18.166 419.635

Rude, Jerry 6 7 0   6 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

14
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  04/02/2016

Pro 2 (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Lee, Joel 3 1 25 6:01.957 13.536 13.656 13.744 213.861

Tunnell, Richard 7 2 25 6:08.433 6.476 13.544 13.649 13.808 999813.986

Bray, Jesse 2 3 25 6:10.708 8.751 13.758 13.797 13.880 114.055

Cooper, Eric 5 4 22 6:01.156 13.063 14.166 14.794 315.499

King, Josh 4 5 18 6:10.172 16.375 16.747 17.358 418.887

Ray, Jeremy 1 6 4 1:19.795 18.489   5 

Rude, Jerry 6 7 0   6 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Pro 2
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:10.187Lee, Joel 1 6:01.957 1 1 2124 25 49/732.1441.

6:09.943Tunnell, Richard 3 6:08.433 3 2 5223 25 48/738.3762.

6:07.860Bray, Jesse 2 6:10.708 2 3 5323 25 48/738.5683.

6:14.203Cooper, Eric 4 6:01.156 4 4 8422 22 44/735.3594.

6:13.484King, Josh 6 6:10.172 6 5 11518 18 36/743.6565.

6:03.851Ray, Jeremy 5 1:19.795 5 6 11621 4 25/443.6466.

0.000Rude, Jerry 7 7 7 1470 0/0.0007.


